

ST-8000A PARTS LIST
PL900-08005
REVISION A
13 December 1990

30 Pages, including this page.

The attached sheets contain ST-8000A Part List, Revision A. The following are changes from "Revision -" of 11 December:

1. Hardware has been added as per "HDWR.WK1" data sheet, 13 December 1990.
2. P/N 329-07001 has been changed to P/N 329-08001 to reflect a change from a 7-pin to an 8-pin plug.
3. P/N 330-07001 has been changed to P/N 330-08000 to reflect a change from a 7-pin to and 8-pin connector.
4. The quantity for P/N 329-10001 has been changed from 2 to 1 to reflect exchange of an 11-pin plug for one 10-pin plug.
5. The quantity for P/N 330-10001 has been changed from 2 to 1 to reflect exchange of an 11-pin conn. for one 10-pin conn.
6. P/N 329-11001 has been added to reflect a change from 10 to 11 pins (quantity = 1).
7. P/N 330-11001 has been added to reflect a change from 10 to 11 pins (quantity = 1).
8. P/N 329-06001 has been corrected to 329-06221.
9. P/N 390-20100 (20 Pos Lock Plug) and 329-50100 (50 Pos Lock Plug) have been assigned (were "329-2...." and 329-5.....").
10. Ribbon cable P/N's 830-20000 (20 Cond) and 830-50000 (50 Cond) have been added.
11. P/N 355-10400 (BLK GND Test Point) quantity is increased from 10 to 16 to reflect addition of 4 pcs. on A3A (FPan Display) and 2 pcs on A3B (FPAN Logic).
12. Combined ST-8000A Parts List now shows "REVISION A" on all pages; "COST" columns added to combined list.
13. Sub-assembly Parts Lists by Rex Debolt and the "ACPARTS1.WK1" list are now attached to this Parts List release. These lists should tally with "PL2COMB.WK1 REVISION A". In case of conflict, the "PL2COMB.WK1" list shall prevail.

G. W. Henry
Configuration Manager